KGNC-AM
Quarterly Issue and Programs Report
4th Quarter 2018 (October-November-December)

In accordance with Section 73.3526(a)(9) of the Commission rules, the following, in the
opinion of the station KGNC-AM are the problems and needs of the community of the
period noted above. They are not necessarily listed in order of importance. Each is
identified by significant public affairs and/or public service programming in response to
these needs.

1) Crime

2) Youth Issues

3) Education

4) Health Issues

5) Drug Abuse

6) Economic Growth
7) Government

8) Unemployment
9) Agriculture

10) Veterans Issues

During this quarter, this station gave particular attention to the issues listed in the
following report. These issues are not listed in order of importance and it should be
noted that the station may have also aired other programming that was responsive to
the community’s informational needs.

Submitted by: Tim Butler

Date: January 7, 2019

KGNC AM-FM & KXGL-FM
3505 Olsen Blvd #117
Amarillo, TX 79109



KGNC-AM Quarterly Issues/Programs

4th Quarter of 2018

Prepared On1/7/2019

Issues and Programs Report o o o | -
4th Quarter 2018 {October-November-December) o - |
__Issues Program Detalls Time Date
___ Crime Joette Campbell - Family Support Services Domesti 2nce | 3-minute interview 6:55am Monday, October 1, 2018
_Veteran's Issues Gordon Milbach - Veteran's Day Parade Recruitment 3-minute interview 6:55am Tuesday, October 2, 2018
Economic Growth Penni Bentley - Amarillo Chamber Of Commerce | 3-minute interview 6:55am Wednesday, October 3, 2018
Youth Issues = Kelly Ramos - Amarilio Parks & Recreation Department 3-minute interview 6:55am Thursday, October 4, 2018
Education | Steven Garcia - Hispanic Chamber of Commerce Flavours Of Amarillo|  3-minute interview 6:55am Friday, October 5, 2018
Government Amarillo Mayor Ginger Nelson __45-minute interview 7am-8am Friday, October 5, 2018
Health Issues Luke Oliver - Ronald McDonald House Birthday Celebration | 3-minute interview 6:55am Monday, October 8, 2018
Ecenomic Growth Beth Duke - Center City's Jazztober Conceris 3-minute interview 6:55am Tuesday, October g, 2018
Crime Janna Keihl - Better Business Bureau Scams __3-minute interview 6:55am Wednesday, October 10, 2018
Education I Dr. Walter Wendler - President of West Texas A&M 3-minute interview 6:55am Thursday, October 11, 2018
Education _ Megan Nelson - Panhandle Plains Museum Dino Days 3-minute interview 6:85am | Friday, October 12, 2018
__Education 2 Filipovic - Amarillo Symphony 3-minute interview 6:55am | Monday, October 15, 2018
Education Stevi Larson - Shaming Hope Ministries Christmas In October | 3-minute interview 6:56am | Tuesday, October 16, 2018
Health Issues o Linda Pitner - Senior Ar ores Coalition Seminar 3-minute interview 6:55am Wednsday, October 17, 2018
Education _ Sara Chase - Amarillo College Theater Alice In Wonderland 3-minute interview 6:56am Thursday, October 18, 2018
_Education i Wes Condray - Amarillo College Thrive Program 3-minute interview 6:55am Friday, October 19, 2018
Health Issues Mary Bralley - Homeless Beans & Combread Luncheon 3-minute interview | 6:55am Manday, October 22, 2018
Education o Vicki McLean - Lone Star Ballet "Frankenstein® 3-minute interview | 6:55am Tuesday, October 23, 2018
Education . ____ Stephanie Price - Panhandle Plains Historical Museum 3-minute interview | 6:55am Thursday, October 25, 2018
Youth Issues - Kim Killian - Kid's Incorporated Sports 3-minute interview 6:55am Monday, October 29, 2018
Agriculture Randy Whipple - WRCA Championship Rodeo 3-minute interview 6:55am Tuesday, October 30, 2018
Heaith Issues 1 Jamie Sharp - Amarillo Area Agency On Aging Seminar 3-minute interview _6:55am Thursday, November 1, 2018
Agriculture | = Harold Artho - Umbarger German Sausage Dinner 3-minute interview | 6:55am Friday, November 2, 2018
Veteran's Issues . Kayla Padgett - Amarillo Veteran's Day Parade 3-minute interview 6:55am Tuesday, November 6, 2018
Economic Growth | ___Penni Bentley - Amarillo Chamber Of Commerce 3-minute interview 6:55am Wednesday, November 7, 2018
Education Dr. Walter Wendler - President of West Texas AGM 3-minute interview 6:55am Thursday, November 8, 2018 |
Govemment Amarillo Mayor Ginger Nelson 45-minute interview 7am-Bam Friday, November 9, 2018
Education - Z Filipovic - Amarillo Symphany 3-minute interview 6:55am Monday, November 12, 2018
Youth Issues Cheryl Stallings - HOG Club Christmas Toy Motorcycle Run 3-minute interview 6:55am Tuesday, November 13, 2018
Crime Janna Keihl - Better Business Bureau Scams 3-minute interview 6:55am | Wednesday, November 14, 2018
Education King Hill - River Road High School Theater Department 3-minute interview 6:55am Thursday, November 15, 2018
Education Beth Duke - Center City Christmas Electric Light Parade 3-minute interview 6:55am Tuesday, November 27, 2018
Agricuiture Niki Jones - Amarillo Farm & Ranch Show 3-minute interview 6:55am | Wednesday, November 28, 2018
Education Stephanie Price - Panhandle Plains Historical Museum Christmas 3-minute interview 6:55am Thursday, November 29, 2018
Youth Issues Jason Crespin - Amarillo Little Theater Youth Academy | 3-minute interview 6:55am Monday, December 3, 2018
Education Vicki McLean - Lone Star Ballet "Nutcracker” | 3-minute interview 6:55am Tuesday, December 4, 2018
Economic Growth Penni Bentley - Amarillo Chamber Of Commerce | 3-minute interview 6:55am Wednesday, December 5, 2018
Education Jelaine Workman - Amarillo Botanical Christmas In The Gardens | 3-minute interview 6:55am Thursday, December 6, 2018
Crime | Janna Keihl - Better Business Bureau Scams 3-minute interview 6:55am | Wednesday, December 12, 2018
- Education ] Dr. Walter Wendler - President of West Texas A&M 3-minute interview 6:55am Thursday, December 13, 2018
Government | Amarillo Mayor Ginger Nelson 45-minute interview 7am-8am Friday, December 14, 2018
Youth Issues I Kim Killian - Kid's Incorporated Sports 3-minute interview 6:55am__| Wednesday, December 19, 2018




These documents were not uploaded the Federal Communications Commission website due to the
government shutdown. They were placed on file Thursday, January 10, 2019 at the KXGL-FM, KGNC-FM
and KGNC-AM, Amarillo Studios at 3505 Olsen Blvd.



